502597642 12/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2643925

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOSHIMASA HIGAKI	11/20/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OKI DATA CORPORATION	
Street Address:	11-22, SHIBAURA 4-CHOME, MINATO-KU	
City:	токуо	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	108-8551	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14102570	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)478-2237

 Phone:
 202-828-1008

 Email:
 info@motslaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MOTS LAW, PLLC
Address Line 1: 1629 K STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006-1635

Date:	12/11/2013	
Signature:	/Marvin A. Motsenbocker/	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARVIN A. MOTSENBOCKER	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ODC.047.0138.NP	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_ODC0470138NP#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 031756 FRAME: 0205

ASSIGNMENT OF AND DECLARATION FOR APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Toshimasa HIGAKI	, hereinafter
referred to collectively as the assignor and inventor, has invented	
IMAGE FORMATION UNIT AND IMAGE FORMATION APPAR	ATUS
[x] said application being attached hereto; [] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Application Page 11 Application Social No.	
	, and was amended
cn(lf applicable);	
[] the specification of which was filed under the Patent Cooperat	•
Serial No, the United States of America being	g designated.
AND WHEREAS Oki Data Corporation, of 11-22, Shiba	
consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receip assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisi and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and t granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and p and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining therefor patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as an could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the a reissues and protongations thereof. AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commit on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuacessors and assigns, in accordance herewith. As an above-named inventor, I hereby declare that the made by me, and that I am the original inventor or an original join. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement me by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. Address all correspondence and telephone calls to MO Telephone: (202) 828-1008	eof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents issues and prolongations thereof; ion of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable to which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby is successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title one and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention any and all renewals, relssues and prolongations thereof, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, he said invention and any and all patents which may be relongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges o, for and during the term or terms of any and all such and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said uple and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or to be made. The request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or seerling of said patents, including any and all renewals, assigner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent existions thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's above-identified application was made or authorized to be tinventor of a claimed invention in the application. To LAW, PLLC, Customer No.65181 Fax: (202) 478-2237
(Optional) WITNESS:	SIGNOR (SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR):
Signature: Wakaho Somera Sig	mature: <u>Foshimasa Higaki</u>
4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	gal Name: <u>Toshimasa HIGAKI</u>
Date: <u>November 20, 2013</u> Da	te: 20/3-11-20
Re	sidence City: <u>Tokyo</u> Country: <u>Japan</u>
Ma	ailing Address: c/o Oki Data Corporation
<u>11</u>	-22, Shibaura 4-chome, Minato-ku
To	kyo 108-8551, JAPAN

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 12/11/2013